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Hardip Singh

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Hardip Singh
Postcode W1K 2ND

Date of birth June 1973
Total current 64
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

CLASH OF THE TITANS (UK) LTD
CLASH OF THE TITANS LTD
TOUCHSKY SPORTS LIMITED
MOUNTGLOW LIMITED
MILEBANK LIMITED

VALIANT GROUP LIMITED
ABLEVALE LIMITED
ALPINEMOORS LIMITED
WELLBUILD LIMITED

V MARQUES LIMITED
HEADCREST LIMITED
CAPGOLD LIMITED
SAFEBASE LIMITED
ALPINEPOINT LIMITED
ALPINEPARK LIMITED
DELTABANK LIMITED
ORKNEY (H&l) LIMITED
LOCHILPEAD (H&I) LIMITED
DUNOON (H&l) LIMITED
LOCHALSH (H&I) LIMITED
INVERGORDON (H&I) LIMITED
BENBECULA (H&I) LIMITED
FORRES (H&l) LIMITED
TRONGATE (GLA) LIMITED
THURSO (H&l) LIMITED
PORTREE (H&I) LIMITED
SCALEMOUNT LIMITED
FARBROOK LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

07728143
07701942
07191560
07144417
05878715
06447068
06068389
06119405
06021308
05929258
05906495
05830355
05765569
05823525
05823528
05778501
05789082
05789047
05789073
05789054
05788634
05788647
05788622
05788646
05788626
05788648
05710151
05753371

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
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905556307

905556307

11 Upper Grosvenor Street
Mayfair

London

United Kingdom

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

03/08/2011 Director
12/07/2011 Director
01/04/2011 Director
23/02/2010 Director
20/06/2008 27/12/2007 Director
30/01/2008 Director
02/03/2007 Director
21/02/2007 Director
13/12/2006 Director
08/09/2006 Director
06/09/2006 Director
19/06/2006 Director
09/06/2006 Director
22/05/2006 Director
22/05/2006 Director
04/05/2006 Director
21/04/2006 Director
21/04/2006 Director
21/04/2006 Director
21/04/2006 Director
20/04/2006 Director
20/04/2006 Director
20/04/2006 Director
20/04/2006 Director
20/04/2006 Director
20/04/2006 Director
06/04/2006 Director
27/03/2006 Director
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SWIFTMARK LIMITED
GLASSFORD PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
NEPTUNE FINANCE LIMITED
KEY INVEST LIMITED

STYLEGREEN LIMITED
ACTIVETEAM LIMITED

CLEADON (WINE) LIMITED
PILOTBOND LIMITED

WHALEY BRIDGE (FB) LIMITED
ASHINGTON (WANSBECK) LIMITED
HARRINGTON (FB) LIMITED

IRBY (FB) LIMITED

BIDDULPH (FB) LIMITED
FALMOUTH (FB) LIMITED
NORMANBY (FB) LIMITED
BRIDLINGTON (FB) LIMITED
BEVERLEY (FB) LTD

LLANIDLOES (FB) LIMITED
CHEYLESMORE (FB) LIMITED
CHESTER LE STREET (KF) LIMITED
HIGHASSETS LIMITED
HILLHEIGHTS LIMITED

LINELEVER LIMITED

FAMEMOUNT LIMITED
BARRACUDA ASSET INVESTMENTS
(NO.1) LIMITED

BARRACUDA ASSET INVESTMENTS
(NO.2) LIMITED

BARRACUDA ASSET INVESTMENTS
(NO.1) LIMITED

BARRACUDA ASSET INVESTMENTS
(NO.2) LIMITED

STUDIUM ASSETS LIMITED

B & S PROPERTIES (LONDON)
LIMITED

STUDIUM ASSETS LIMITED

BTV ESTATES LIMITED

GUPTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05670284
SC243298

05601463
05594111

05528595
05527370
05504886
05505029
05467860
05467863
05467862
05467859
05467878
05467867
05467857
05467881
05467876
05467856
05467877
05446249
04972830
04951667
05348635
05091747
04723710

04723551

04723710

04723551

05051490

05054046

05051490

05051467
04207283

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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08/02/2006
20/01/2006

27/10/2005
21/10/2005

12/08/2005
11/08/2005
08/08/2005
01/08/2005
08/06/2005
08/06/2005
08/06/2005
08/06/2005
03/06/2005
03/06/2005
03/06/2005
03/06/2005
03/06/2005
03/06/2005
03/06/2005
24/05/2005
14/03/2005
14/03/2005
23/02/2005
13/04/2004
06/04/2004

06/04/2004

06/04/2004

06/04/2004

24/03/2004

24/02/2004

20/02/2004

20/02/2004
27/04/2001

905556307

Director
Director

Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Director
Company
Secretary
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GOLDEN CARE SERVICES LIMITED
GOLDEN HILL DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

GOLDEN HILL DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

THE VIRDEE FOUNDATION

PV ENERGY LIMITED

VALIANT HOLDINGS LIMITED

B & S COMMODITIES LIMITED
B & S HOMES INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

VITAL INVEST GLOBAL LIMITED

SCION FILMS SALE AND LEASEBACK

SIXTH LLP
FIVES RESTAURANT & BAR LIMITED

SAFEGATE LIMITED
STOPPARK

STOPCOUNT

MILECROWN LIMITED
MILECHECK LIMITED

FIVES RESTAURANT & BAR LIMITED
SIRIUS ASSETS LIMITED
HEADFORT LIMITED
FARBRIGHT LIMITED
TATTON HOUSE LIMITED
GATEPORT LIMITED
GLASSFORD PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
BRADFORD (CORAL) LIMITED

BRADFORD (CORAL) LIMITED
KEY INVEST LIMITED
STYLEGREEN LIMITED
ACTIVETEAM LIMITED

CLEADON (WINE) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03474357
03466208

03466208

Number

07597224
07370098
06571767
06521429
06369846

06340615
0C301429

05913346

05766087
06011061
06011081
05886667
05878701
05913346
05943169
05906496
05753376
04134493
05823529
SC243298

05624615

05624615

05594111

05528595

05527370

05504886

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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01/01/1998
14/11/1997

14/11/1997

App. Date
08/04/2011
08/09/2010
21/04/2008
03/03/2008
13/09/2007

13/08/2007
01/05/2007

09/03/2007

12/12/2006
27/11/2006
27/11/2006
31/10/2006
31/10/2006
21/09/2006
21/09/2006
06/09/2006
24/07/2006
16/06/2006
26/05/2006
20/01/2006

22/11/2005
22/11/2005
21/10/2005
12/08/2005

11/08/2005

08/08/2005

905556307

Director
Director

Company
Secretary

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Res. Date

22/11/2018
05/05/2017
07/11/2018
08/07/2009
17/07/2009

27/12/2007
26/01/2024

Director

18/07/2008 Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

27/12/2007
29/03/2007
29/03/2007
27/12/2007
27/12/2007
18/07/2008
11/03/2010
22/07/2021
03/04/2007
15/02/2023
11/02/2008
01/11/2006

06/02/2006

06/02/2006

01/12/2006

26/09/2006

04/08/2010

01/11/2006

LLP Member
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PILOTASSETS LIMITED

PILOTLINK LIMITED

PILOTASSETS LIMITED

PILOTLINK LIMITED

PILOTBOND LIMITED

BARRACUDA ASSET INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

IRBY (FB) LIMITED

WHALEY BRIDGE (FB) LIMITED
ASHINGTON (WANSBECK) LIMITED
HARRINGTON (FB) LIMITED
BIDDULPH (FB) LIMITED
CHEYLESMORE (FB) LIMITED
FALMOUTH (FB) LIMITED
BEVERLEY (FB) LTD

NORMANBY (FB) LIMITED
LLANIDLOES (FB) LIMITED
BRIDLINGTON (FB) LIMITED
CHESTER LE STREET (KF) LIMITED
LINELEVER LIMITED

SOCIUS ASSET INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

SOCIUS ASSET INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

TEMPLE ROW LIMITED
TEMPLE ROW LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05504885

05505028

05504885

05505028

05505029

04518343

05467859

05467860

05467863

05467862

05467878

05467877

05467867

05467876

05467857

05467856

05467881

05446249

05348635

05051484

05051484

04900236
04900236

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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01/08/2005

01/08/2005

01/08/2005

01/08/2005

01/08/2005

05/07/2005

08/06/2005

08/06/2005

08/06/2005

08/06/2005

03/06/2005

03/06/2005

03/06/2005

03/06/2005

03/06/2005

03/06/2005

03/06/2005

24/05/2005

23/02/2005

09/11/2004

20/02/2004

16/09/2003
16/09/2003

905556307

27/12/2007

27/12/2007

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

05/05/2017

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

01/11/2006

17/10/2006

10/12/2004

09/11/2004

03/04/2007
13/07/2005

Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Company
Secretary
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3V INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 04141076 Active - Accounts Filed 15/01/2001 22/05/2017 Director

N/A* - no information available
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